Page 116934-3-0806
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
AND
OWNER'S MANUAL
INDOOR UNVENTED
GAS FIREPLACE
MODEL
CHBR-16-3

Shipments contingent upon strikes, fires and all causes beyond our control.
 Empire Comfort Systems, Inc. Nine Eighteen Freeburg Ave. Belleville, Illinois 62220-2623
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
 Index    Part
  No. Number Description
 CHG-VF AND CHR-VF PARTS LIST
 1 R-6477 CHIMENEA STACK CASTING
ASSEMBLY - RED
   (INCLUDES STACK CASTING,
R-6475 KNOB - RED, R-6473
CAP - RED)
 1 R-6478 CHIMENEA STACK CASTING
ASSEMBLY - GREEN
   (INCLUDES STACK CASTING,
R-6476 KNOB - GREEN, R-6474
CAP - GREEN)
 2 R-6641 MOUNTING RING - RED
 2 R-6642 MOUNTING RING - GREEN
 3 R-6479 CHIMENEA BODY CASTING
ASSEMBLY - RED
   (INCLUDES BODY CASTING
- RED AND R-6641 MOUNTING
RING - RED)
 3 R-6480 CHIMENEA BODY CASTING
ASSEMBLY - GREEN
   (INCLUDES BODY CASTING
- GREEN AND R-6642
MOUNTING RING - GREEN)
 4 R-6405 LEGS WITH RUBBER FEET
- RED (3 REQ’D)
 4 R-6406 LEGS WITH RUBBER FEET
- GREEN (3 REQ’D)
 5 R-6481 CHIMENEA DOOR
 NS R-6643 BLOCK OFF PLATE
 Index    Part
  No. Number Description
Attention: When ordering parts, it is very important that part number and description of part coincide.
USE ONLY MANUFACTURER'S REPLACEMENT PARTS. USE OF ANY OTHER PARTS COULD CAUSE INJURY OR DEATH.
PARTS LIST
 CHBR-16
 6 11538 REAR LOG SUPPORT
 7 P-200 ORIFICE FITTING
 8 P-181 ORIFICE - NAT
 8 P-182 ORIFICE - LP
 9 R-5676 AIR SHUTTER - NAT
 9 R-5675 AIR SHUTTER - LP
 10 R-3624 PILOT - NAT
 10 R-3623 PILOT - LP
 11 11285 BURNER SUPPORT - LEFT
 12 12347 BURNER ASSEMBLY - NAT
 12 12348 BURNER ASSEMBLY - LP
 13 11948 BURNER SUPPORT - RIGHT
 14 11947 BURNER SUPPORT PLATE
ASSEMBLY
 15 R-4323 GAS VALVE - NAT
 15 R-4324 GAS VALVE - LP
 16 12975 COVER PLATE
 17 R-3436 REMOTE/OFF/ON SWITCH
 NS R-4579 WIRE HARNESS
 NS 11951 TUBING - VALVE TO PILOT
 NS 11952 TUBING - VALVE TO BURNER
 NS 11833 PILOT SHIELD
 NS 16001 HARDWARE KIT
 NS 15998 ROCK WOOL
 NS 11788 DECORATIVE ROCK
 NS 12389 CERAMIC MEDIA
Page 1916934-3-0806
PARTS VIEW
Page 20 16934-3-0806
SERVICE NOTES
Empire Comfort Systems, Inc.
918 Freeburg Ave. Belleville, IL  62220
PH: 618-233-7420 or 800-851-3153